

ĐITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 4 & 5 in
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7761 OF 2002

NINGAJJASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ YALLAPPA KENGLNDAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.4: Application for substitution of deceased R.No.4(b)

I.A.No.5: Application for substitution of deceased R.No.5(A)

(With office report dated 29.11.2007)

Date: 12/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Abhay Prakash Sahay, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the I.As.

[Meenu Sethi]
Court Master

[Pushap Lata Bhardwaj]
Court Master