

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7761 OF 2002

NINGAJJASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ YALLAPPA KENGLNDAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution)

Date: 08/05/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.K.Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr.M.Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

On perusal of the Office Report, it appears that service of notice is not complete on Lr.Nos.1 to 4 of deceased respondent No.4(b) and Lr.No.2 of deceased respondent No.5(a). In that view of the matter and considering the prayer of the learned counsel for the appellants, the heirs and legal representatives of the deceased respondents be served afresh within three weeks from this date and the proof of the same be filed within a week thereafter.

Dasti, in addition, is also permitted.

List the matter after service is complete.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master