

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7761 OF 2002

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

NINGAJJASWAMY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ YALLAPPA KENGLNDAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of respondent)

Date: 05/05/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Azeem A Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellants is present.

Fresh steps for confirming the service of the unserved
respondent no.6(ii) shall be taken by the ld. Counsel for the
appellant through registered post within a period of one week.
Dasti in addition is allowed which is permitted to be served
through the Trial Court.

Service is complete as against the other respondents but
nobody has cast appearance on their behalf.

List again on 18.7.2011.
(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj