

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7761 OF 2002

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

NINGAJJASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ YALLAPPA KENGLNDAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of respondent)

Date: 25/08/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Azeem Kalebudde, Adv.
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the appellant present and prays for time to make an application for substituted service. Matter is of the year 2002. Hence, 15 days' time is granted to take appropriate steps in this regard.

List again on 20.9.2011.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj