

jITEM NO.27

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7761 OF 2002

NINGAJJASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ YALLAPPA KENGLNDAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date: 24/02/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
IN CHAMBERS

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A. Lakshminaranan, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. K.H. Nobin Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, the name of Respondent No. 6(ii) is deleted
at the risk of the appellants.

[JAYANT KUMAR ARORA]
Sr. P.A.

[RENUKA SADANA]
COURT MASTER