

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7761 OF 2002

NINGAJJASWAMY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ YALLAPPA KENGLNDAD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution of deceased respondent Nos. 4(b) and 5(a))

Date: 09/10/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Azeem A. Kalebudde, Adv. for
Mr. P.R. Ramasesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties pray for adjournment though on different grounds.

As both learned counsel are not keen in proceeding with the matter, list the matter after two months.

|(Rajesh Dham)
|Court Master

|(Renu Diwan)
|Court Master

|