

*

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7761 OF 2002

NINGAJJASWAMY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ YALLAPPA KENGLNDAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Heard Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, learned counsel for the appellants, and Mr. Altaf Ahmed, learned senior counsel for respondent No. 1.

2. We are not disposed to undertake a detailed exercise in the matter as in our view this Appeal, by special leave, is liable to be dismissed on the short ground of suppression of material fact relating to the order dated May 18, 1978 passed by the Charity Commissioner on the Revision Petition filed by the first appellant - Ningajjaswamy.

3. Civil Appeal is, accordingly, dismissed with no order as to costs.

.....J.
(R.M. LODHA)

NEW DELHI;J.
JANUARY 30, 2013 (J. CHELAMESWAR)

ITEM NO.101 COURT NO.5 SECTION IVA
PART-HEARD

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7761 OF 2002

NINGAJJASWAMY & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BASAVRAJ YALLAPPA KENGLNDAD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents)

Date: 30/01/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P.R. Ramasesh, Adv.

Mr. A.A. Kalebudde, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Altaf Ahmed, Sr. Adv.

Mr. S.K. Kulkarni, Adv.

Mr. M. Gireesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Civil Appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

Pending interlocutory application, if any, stands disposed

of.

| (Rajesh Dham)
| Court Master

| | (Renu Diwan)
| | Court Master

| |

(signed order is placed on the file)